
Anesthesiology ANES 9401 

Course Director Peter O’Rourke, MD 

Location East Carolina Anesthesia Assoc, PLLC -- Department of Anesthesiology VMC 
2430 Emerald Place Suite 201, Greenville, NC 27834 

Contact Info P: 847-5602      F: 689-6502 

Meeting Location & Time The anesthesia office across the hall from the OR front desk at 8 am on the first 
day. Come in clean grey scrubs with cover garment and stethoscope.  
Dr. O’Rourke will meet you and take you to the instructional location. If changes 
are required he will include them in an email. 

Course Contact Dr. Peter O’Rourke             Kimberly Dickens 752-2140 ext 102  
porourke@ecaa.com           kdickens@ecaa.com  

 

Course Availability for 2023-24 
2 Weeks 

2 WEEK BLOCKS Number of 
Students START DATE END DATE DURATION 

M4 Transition    Monday, April 3 Friday, April 9 1 week 

Block 1A - Monday, April 10 Sunday, April 23 2 weeks 
Block 1B - Monday, April 24 Sunday, May 7 2 weeks 
Block 2A 3 Monday, May 8 Sunday, May 21 2 weeks 
Block 2B 2 Monday, May 22 Sunday, June 4 2 weeks 
Block 3A 3 Monday, June 5 Sunday, June 18 2 weeks 
Block 3B 3 Monday, June 19 Sunday, July 2 2 weeks 
Block 4A 3 Monday, July 3 Sunday, July 16 2 weeks 
Block 4B 2 Monday, July 17 Sunday, July 30 2 weeks 
Block 5A 3 Monday, July 31 Sunday, August 13 2 weeks 
Block 5B 3 Monday, August 14 Sunday, August 27 2 weeks 
Block 6A 3 Monday, August 28 Sunday, September 10 2 weeks 
Block 6B 2 Monday, September 11 Sunday, September 24 2 weeks 
Block 7A 3 Monday, September 25 Sunday, October 8 2 weeks 
Block 7B 3 Monday, October 9 Sunday, October 22 2 weeks 
Block 8A 3 Monday, October 23 Sunday, November 5 2 weeks 
Block 8B 2 Monday, November 6 Sunday, November 19 2 weeks 
Block 9A 3 Monday, November 20 Sunday, December 3 2 weeks 
Block 9B 3 Monday, December 4 Sunday, December 17 2 weeks 

* * * Winter Break:  Mon, Dec 18 - Mon, Jan 1 * * * 
Block 10A 2 Monday, January 2 Sunday, January 14 2 weeks 
Block 10B 2 Monday, January 15 Sunday, January 28 2 weeks 

Trans. to Residency   Monday, January 29 Sunday, February 4 1 week 
Block 11A  2 Monday, February 5 Sunday, February 18 2 weeks 
Block 11B  2 Monday, February 19 Sunday, March 3 2 weeks 
Block 12A  2 Monday, March 4 Sunday, March 17 2 weeks 
Block 12B  2 Monday, March 18 Sunday, March 31 2 weeks 
Block 13A  2 Monday, April 1 Sunday, April 14 2 weeks 

Trans to Residency   Monday, April 13 Sunday, April 28 2 weeks 
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